Holbrook Parish Council - Responsible Financial Officers Report to meeting 17th August 2020

                Details of expenditure for the period 15th June 2020 to 13th July 2020

	16/07/2020
	39
	Mrs L Goodyear – Parish Clerk Salary
	£      555.16

	16/07/2020
	40
	Mr P Goodchild – Community Caretaker Salary
	£      181.52

	13/07/2020
	41
	HMRC – PAYE
	£        45.20

	13/07/2020
	42
	Mrs L Goodyear – Clerks Expenses
	£        40.39

	13/07/2020
	43
	Tuddenham Press – Parish Papers
	£      155.00

	13/07/2020
	44
	S.Ingleton - Play Area Bin
	£        63.19

	13/07/2020
	45
	M&D Cordle - Alton Green Cutting
	£      204.00

	13/07/2020
	46
	J.Ambrose - Expenses 
	£        13.68

	13/07/2020
	47
	Playquip  - Play Area Inspection 
	£      192.00

	13/07/2020
	48
	Heelis & Lodge - Internal Audit
	£      180.00

	13/07/2020
	49
	1st Prize Reade Field Lottery July
	£         33.00

	13/07/2020
	49
	2nd Prize Reade Field Lottery July
	£         19.80

	13/07/2020
	49
	3rd Prize Reade Field Lottery July 
	£         13.20


Bank reconciliation to end July 2020:
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Opening Balance 01/04/20 37,160.99 £                             

Receipts 18,335.92 £                             

55,496.91 £                             

Less payments 19/20 442.68 £                                  

Less payments 20/21

 £                             13,446.81 

41,607.42 £                             

Balance on statement 36 42,125.42 £                             

Outstanding cheques 518.00 £                                  

41,607.42 £                             

 

Opening Balance 13,239.08 £                             

Add interest 158.85 £                                  

Balance on Statement 7 13,397.93 £                             

 

Opening Balance  1,402.81 £                               

Add interest 0.24 £                                       

Add receipts - £                                         

Balance on Statement 29 1,403.05 £                               

56,408.40 £                             

   

2443 19.50 £                                     

2456 13.00 £                                     

2463 19.50 £                                     

2480 400.00 £                                  

2508 13.20 £                                     

2516 33.00 £                                     

2517 19.80 £                                     

   

  518.00 £                                  

BANK RECONCILIATION

Year to end 31/07/2020

Lloyds Bank



NS&I Account



Reade Field Account

Total Funds

Outstanding payments - cheque numbers


image2.emf
  4/12 -33%

2020/21 BUDGET DESCRIPTION

 Budget 

 Total spent 

ytd   Remaining  % spent  Comments 

Subscriptions and memberships

SALC 630.00 £             635.11 £             5.11 -£                 101%

Society of Local Council Clerks 150.00 £             126.00 £             24.00 £               84%

Community Action Suffolk 30.00 £               - £                   30.00 £               0%

Suffolk Preservation Society 30.00 £               - £                   30.00 £               0%

Suffolk Wildlife Trust 38.00 £               - £                   38.00 £               0%

Open Spaces Society 45.00 £               - £                   45.00 £               0%

TOTAL 923.00 £             761.11 £             161.89 £             82%

Grants and Donations

   Holbrook Toddler Group 200.00 £             - £                   200.00 £             0%

   1st Holbrook Guides 200.00 £             200.00 £             - £                   0%

Harkstead & Lower Holbrook GNS 70.00 £               - £                   70.00 £               0%

Suffolk Accident Rescue Service 25.00 £               - £                   25.00 £               0%

Holbrook Village Hall 400.00 £             - £                   400.00 £             0%

Holbrook PCC 400.00 £             400.00 £             - £                   100%

Holbrook Academy 30.00 £               - £                   30.00 £               0%

RBL Poppy Appeal 50.00 £               - £                   50.00 £               0%

RBL donation 200.00 £             - £                   200.00 £             0%  

Stutton and Holbrook Community 1st Responders 60.00 £               - £                   60.00 £               0%

TOTAL 1,635.00 £         600.00 £             1,035.00 £         37%

Salaries and expenses

Clerk's salary 6,730.00 £         2,220.64 £         4,509.36 £         33%

Clerk's expenses 420.00 £             88.00 £               332.00 £             21%  

Councillors' expenses (Travel) 100.00 £             58.48 £               41.52 £               58%

Chairman’s allowance 300.00 £             75.00 £               225.00 £             25%

Community Caretaker Salary 2,499.00 £         907.28 £             1,591.72 £         36% Salary will be reimbursed by BDC

Community Caretaker Expenses 100.00 £             - £                   100.00 £             0%

TOTAL 10,149.00 £    3,349.40 £         6,799.60 £         33%

Asset Maintenance and other works

Footway lighting 5,033.00 £         4,470.61 £         562.39 £             89%

Waste / Dog bin emptying 1,585.00 £         1,437.60 £         147.40 £             91%

Alton Green 480.00 £             204.00 £             276.00 £             43%

Church Green 160.00 £             20.00 £               140.00 £             0%

Reade Field SCC Grass cutting 1,422.00 £         406.24 £             1,015.76 £         29%

Reade Field Other grasscutting and tree work 985.00 £             260.00 £             725.00 £             26%

Reade Field Other maintenance 550.00 £             63.19 £               486.81 £             11%

Playground 3,000.00 £         - £                   3,000.00 £         0%

Playground inspection 220.00 £             192.00 £             28.00 £               87%

Pavilion 400.00 £             56.21 £               343.79 £             14%

Bus Shelters 2,500.00 £         - £                   2,500.00 £         0%

General maintenance 500.00 £             - £                   500.00 £             0%

Benches, bins, noticeboards 200.00 £             - £                   200.00 £             0%  

Contribution to street lighting fund 800.00 £             - £                   800.00 £             0% Transfer to reserves

TOTAL 17,835.00 £    7,109.85 £         10,725.15 £       40%

Administration

Stationery and Office Supplies 400.00 £             80.71 £               319.29 £             20%  

Books and reference materials 80.00 £               - £                   80.00 £               0%

Insurance 850.00 £             401.60 £             448.40 £             47%

Information Commissioner 35.00 £               35.00 £               - £                   100%

Village Hall Hire 210.00 £             - £                   210.00 £             0%

Courses and Training 600.00 £             75.00 £               525.00 £             13%  

Election 300.00 £             - £                   300.00 £             0% Transfer to reserves

Audit Fees 500.00 £             180.00 £             320.00 £             36%

Neighbourhood Plan Expenses 500.00 £             - £                   500.00 £             0%

Community Self Help Scheme 300.00 £             - £                   300.00 £             0%

Parish Papers 1,200.00 £         310.00 £             890.00 £             26%

Lottery - £                   264.00 £             264.00 -£             0%

Other misc expenses 50.00 £               226.14 £             176.14 -£             452% Holbrook Helpers Expenditure

TOTAL 5,025.00 £         1,572.45 £         3,452.55 £         31%

 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 35,567.00 £       13,392.81 £       22,174.19 £       38%

RECEIPTS Agreed

 Received to 

date 

Remaining

Precept 30,000.00 £       15,000.00 £       15,000.00 £      

VAT 1,400.00 £         1,400.00 £        

Football 400.00 £             400.00 £            

NS&I interest 100.00 £             100.00 £            

BDC Grant 2,500.00 £         1,960.92 £         539.08 £            

Lottery Income 700.00 £             25.00 £               675.00 £            

Advertising 600.00 £             600.00 £            

Other - £                   1,350.00 £         - £                  

TOTAL INCOME 35,700.00 £       18,335.92 £       18,714.08 £      

BALANCE (income less expenditure) IN YEAR 133.00 £             4,943.11 £        

Holbrook Helpers Grant
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Holbrook Parish Council   -   Responsible Financial Officers Report  to meeting  1 7 th   August 2020                      Details of expenditure for the period   1 5 th   June   2020   to 13 th   July 2020    

1 6 / 0 7 /20 20  39  Mrs L Goodyear  –   Parish Clerk Salary  £           555.16  

1 6 /0 7 /2020  40  Mr P Goodchild  –   Community Caretaker Salary  £      181.52  

1 3 /0 7 /2020  41  HMRC  –   PAYE  £        45. 20  

13/07/2020  42  Mrs L Goodyear  –   Clerks Expenses  £        4 0.39  

13/07/2020  43  Tuddenham Press  –   Parish Papers  £      155.00  

13/07/2020  44  S.Ingleton  -   Play Area Bin  £        63.19  

13/07/2020  45  M&D Cordle   -   Alton Green Cutting  £      204.00  

13/07/2020  46  J.Ambrose  -   Expenses   £        13.68  

13/07/2020  47  Playquip    -   Play Area Inspection   £      192.00  

13/07/2020  48  Heelis & Lodge  -   Internal Audit  £        180.00  

13/07/2020  4 9  1 st   Prize Reade Field Lottery  July  £         33.00  

13/07/2020  49  2 nd   Prize Reade Field Lottery  July  £         19.80  

13/07/2020  49  3 rd   Prize Reade Field Lottery  July    £         13.20  

B ank reconciliation  to end   J uly   2020 :    

Opening Balance 01/04/20 37,160.99 £                             

Receipts 18,335.92 £                             

55,496.91 £                             

Less payments 19/20 442.68 £                                  

Less payments 20/21

 £                             13,446.81 

41,607.42 £                             

Balance on statement 36 42,125.42 £                             

Outstanding cheques 518.00 £                                  

41,607.42 £                             

 

Opening Balance 13,239.08 £                             

Add interest 158.85 £                                  

Balance on Statement 7 13,397.93 £                             

 

Opening Balance  1,402.81 £                               

Add interest 0.24 £                                       

Add receipts - £                                         

Balance on Statement 29 1,403.05 £                               

56,408.40 £                             

   

2443 19.50 £                                     

2456 13.00 £                                     

2463 19.50 £                                     

2480 400.00 £                                  

2508 13.20 £                                     

2516 33.00 £                                     

2517 19.80 £                                     

   

  518.00 £                                  

BANK RECONCILIATION

Year to end 31/07/2020

Lloyds Bank



NS&I Account



Reade Field Account

Total Funds

Outstanding payments - cheque numbers

